VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL LEGISLATION CONSIDERED February 15, 2021

O-2653-21, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF AND RIVERSIDE 10, LLC.

First Reading: February 15, 2021

O-2654-21, AN ORDINANCE TO CODIFY THE 2021 FEES FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMITS ISSUED FOR WORK IN VILLAGE RIGHTS OF WAY.

First Reading: February 15, 2021

Rules Suspended:

Passed: February 15, 2021

O-2655-21, AN ORDINANCE TO CODIFY NEW ANNUAL REGISTRATION MAINTENANCE FEE FOR OCCUPANCY OF VILLAGE RIGHTS OF WAY.

First Reading: February 15, 2021

Rules Suspended:

Passed: February 15, 2021

THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 614-486-6993) CYNTHIA A. MCKAY, Fiscal Officer

POSTED: February 17, 2021